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FC. WEST CHURCHMAN]
TTHE SYSTEMS APPROACH]

(Delacorte Press, New York, U.S.A., 1968)
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1. What is a System?

1. Thinking

2. Efficiency

3. Systems

4. An illustration
5. Input-output
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II. Applications of ‘Systems Thinking

6. Program budgetiﬁg

7.
8.

Management information system

An illustration

-III. Systems approach to the Fuiure

9. Time

10. Planning

IV. The Systems Approach and the Human Being

11.
12.
13.
14.

Values
Behavior
Anti-planning

Conclusion

Supplementary Sections

Supplement 1, Some exercises in systems thinking

Supplement 2, Suggested readings
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